Premier Breeding Services, LLC

PO Box 660, Kiowa, CO 80117 Tel: 719-240-1598 Brad Ray, M.S., Owner/Manager E-mail: eqreproman@aol.com

2021 Shipped Semen Procedures Sheet

1. **SEMEN COLLECTION/SHIPPING DAYS** are Mon/Wed/Fri. MWF collections may be sent via Fed Ex overnight delivery or via airline (Delta/American ONLY) for same-day delivery. There is a \$15 Saturday Delivery surcharge due to additional FedEx fees for shipments shipped on Friday to arrive on Saturday. We regret having to increase shipping prices, however, due to annual increases by FedEx for the past several years without a corresponding increase on our part, we had no choice. Please be sure to complete and return the "Shipped Semen Information Sheet". It is a good idea to keep a copy for your own reference.

2. **REQUESTS FOR SHIPMENTS** must be made, by phone, to Premier Breeding Services no later than 9:00 am MST on collection/shipping days. If the Stallion Owner is notified of the request, please be sure to also notify Premier Breeding Services. (Requests for same-day airline shipments should be made earlier than 9:00 am MST, if possible, as flight schedules are limited.) When possible, please notify Premier Breeding Services of your mare's reproductive status so that a shipment date may be anticipated then follow up with the final order. Requests will be honored in order of receipt.

3. **PAYMENT** arrangements must be completed *prior* to shipment of semen. Visa and Mastercard are accepted (see authorization below). Shipments will be billed at the rate of \$395.00 (US) per shipment/per mare for overnight weekday delivery (domestic). Same-day airline delivery (for domestic pickup only) will be charged an additional \$150.00 courier fee.

4. **CONTAINER RETURN** is required within 48 hrs after insemination to avoid late fees. Please DO NOT return the units via US Mail as they do not deliver directly to our facility. Fed Ex or UPS is fine. We recommend that you insure Equitainers for \$300.00 in case of loss of contents or the entire unit. Equitainers not returned to Premier will incur a \$300.00 replacement charge. Styrofoam shipping containers not returned will incur a \$30.00 charge.

5. **FROZEN SEMEN** will be shipped domestically via 2 day or longer service at the above rates. Overnight service will incur an additional fee determined by the destination

at the above rates. Overnight service will incur an additional fee determined by the destination. International shipments will be quoted.

CREDIT CARD INFORMATION and AGREEMENT

Please furnish the following information if you wish to pay for your orders with your credit card. Please return this original form signed with your contract and fees to the stallion owner, e-mail a copy to Premier at the e-mail address listed below, and retain a copy for your own records.

I,	, authorize Ray Stallion Services, LLC/	
Premier Breeding Services, LLC to charge shippin ()Visa ()MasterCard (check one)	ng fees and any unpaid fees owed to my:	
Card Number:	Security Code:	
Expiration Date:/		
Name on Card (please print):		
Card Holder's Signature:	Date:	

Premier Breeding Services, LLC

PO Box 660, Kiowa, CO 80117 Tel: 719-240-1598 Brad Ray, M.S., Owner/Manager Website: http://www.premierbreedingservices.com E-mail: eqreproman@aol.com

2021 Shipped Semen Information Sheet

Owner Information:			
Name			
Address			
City, State, Zip Co	de		
Phone (Home)	P	hone (Work)	
Cell Phone			
Employer	F	Employer Phone	
Emergency Contac	t (if owner cannot be reach	ed)	
Mare Information:			
Registered Name		Nickname	
Breed	Registra	ation #	
	8		_
Stallion to be bred to:			
Breeding Facility/Veterina	rian Information:		
		et	
	Contac	et	
Name Phone	Contac		
Name Phone Shipping Information for I	Contac Fed Ex Overnight Weekday	delivery:	
Name Phone Shipping Information for I Recipient Name	Contac Fed Ex Overnight Weekday	delivery: Phone	
Name Phone Shipping Information for I Recipient Name Street Address	Contac Fed Ex Overnight Weekday	delivery: Phone	
Name Phone Shipping Information for I Recipient Name Street Address City	Contac Fed Ex Overnight Weekday State	delivery: Phone ZIP Code	
Name Phone Shipping Information for I Recipient Name Street Address City	Contac Fed Ex Overnight Weekday	delivery: Phone ZIP Code	
Name Phone Shipping Information for I Recipient Name Street Address City (Please list FED EX HOLD	Contac Fed Ex Overnight Weekday State FOR PICKUP info if deliv	delivery: Phone ZIP Code	
Name Phone Shipping Information for I Recipient Name Street Address City (Please list FED EX HOLD Shipping Information for I	Contac Fed Ex Overnight Weekday State FOR PICKUP info if deliv FedEx Saturday delivery:	delivery: Phone ZIP Code very not available.)	
Name Phone Shipping Information for I Recipient Name Street Address City (Please list FED EX HOLD Shipping Information for I Recipient Name Street Address	Fed Ex Overnight Weekday Sed Ex Overnight Weekday State FOR PICKUP info if deliv FedEx Saturday delivery:	delivery: Phone ZIP Code very not available.) Phone	
Name Phone Shipping Information for I Recipient Name Street Address City (Please list FED EX HOLD Shipping Information for I Recipient Name Street Address	Fed Ex Overnight Weekday Sed Ex Overnight Weekday State FOR PICKUP info if deliv FedEx Saturday delivery:	delivery: Phone ZIP Code very not available.) Phone	
Name Phone Shipping Information for I Recipient Name Street Address City (Please list FED EX HOLD Shipping Information for I Recipient Name Street Address City City	Fed Ex Overnight Weekday Sed Ex Overnight Weekday State FOR PICKUP info if deliv FedEx Saturday delivery:	delivery: Phone ZIP Code very not available.) Phone ZIP Code	
Name Phone Shipping Information for I Recipient Name Street Address City (Please list FED EX HOLD Shipping Information for I Recipient Name Street Address City (Please list FED EX HOLD	Contac Fed Ex Overnight Weekday State FOR PICKUP info if deliv FedEx Saturday delivery: State	delivery: Phone	

Owner's/Agent's signature _____

Please complete this form and return/fax it to Premier Breeding Services at the above address. Please notify PBS of any changes prior to shipment request. Thank you for choosing Premier Breeding Services, LLC for your equine breeding management needs. We look forward to working with you and your mare(s) this season and over the years to come!